
                 
 

 
 

 spectacular
 

 
bus rides around

 
 

 
 

 
our am

azing coast 
SU

M
M

ER
 2022

 
 

from
 10

 A
p
ril 

the

part of the

netw
ork

G
et off the b

us, g
et off the 

b
ea

ten tra
ck a

nd
 g
et g

rea
t 

g
ulp

s of intoxica
ting

 fresh 
A
tla

ntic a
ir in your lung

s. W
ith 

d
ra
m
a
tic hea

d
la
nd

s, sa
nd

y b
ea

ches 
a
nd

 a
w
esom

e view
s to d

ie for, a
 w

a
lk 

a
long

 just a
b
out a

ny section of the 
S
outh W

est C
oa

st P
a
th is hug

ely 
enjoya

b
le. M

a
ny a

re show
n on the 

m
a
p
 in this lea

flet.

A
nd

 you ca
n ca

tch a
 la

ter b
us b

a
ck 

further on w
ithout ha

ving
 to retra

ce 
your step

s. The w
a
lk from

 P
orthcurno 

to La
nd

’s E
nd

 is rea
lly sp

ecta
cula

r.

O
ne of the g

rea
t joys of w

a
lking

 
a
long

 a
ny of the p

a
ths show

n is a
ll 

the b
ird

s, p
la
nts a

nd
 other w

ild
life 

you a
re likely to encounter on the w

a
y. 

S
om

e sections w
ill b

e a
 b
it steep

er 
tha

n others a
nd

 som
e m

ig
ht b

e a
 

little roug
h und

er foot, so d
o m

a
ke 

sure you’re w
ea

ring
 suita

b
le shoes.  

H
eels a

re not a
 g
ood

 id
ea

,  
how

ever fa
b
  

they look !

W
a
tch out for extra

 evening 
trip

s w
e’ll b

e running on the 
La

nd
’s E

nd
 C
oa

ster to let 
you ga

ze out over the A
tla

ntic O
cea

n 
a
nd

 w
a
tch som

e d
ra
m
a
tic, fiery 

sunsets.

There a
re a

lso occa
siona

l firew
ork 

d
isp

la
ys tha

t a
re truly sp

ecta
cula

r.

     C
heck out the w

eb
site or  

               look out for p
osters  

                   a
nd

 flyers. 
               

H
a
ve a

 g
rea

t a
d
venture 

enjoying
 the rug

g
ed

 
scenery a

round
 this p

a
rt 

of C
ornw

a
ll’s sp

ecta
cula

r coa
st 

on this fa
b
ulous op

en-top
  

b
us rid

e.

A
lthoug

h there a
re m

a
ny 

m
a
rked

 b
us stop

s, a
long

 rura
l 

sections you ca
n g

et on a
nd

 off 
m
ore or less w

here you like. 

B
uses w

ill try to stop
 

w
herever it’s sa

fe - just ra
ise 

your a
rm

 in g
ood

 tim
e so the 

d
river sees you. 

M
ousehole has narrow

 
streets filled w

ith sm
all 

shops, galleries and
 

restaurants, w
hile local cottages 

built from
 finely grained granite 

huddle around the inner edge of 
the picturesque harbour of this 
charm

ing fishing village.

G
et there on the M

ousehole bus  
from

 P
enzance.

the

Penzance bus stn A
0630

0700
0730

0800
0830

0900
0920

0940

then at

00
20

40

until

1600
1630

1700
1730

1800
1830

1930
2030

2130
2240

Alverton
 The Ropew

alk
0636

0706
0736

0806
0836

0906
0926

0946
06

26
46

1606
1636

1706
1736

1806
1836

1936
2036

2136
2246

N
ew

lyn
 Bridge

0640
0710

0740
0810

0840
0910

0930
0950

10
30

50
1610

1640
1710

1740
1810

1840
1940

2040
2140

2250
N

ew
lyn

 Red Lion
0643

0713
0743

0813
0843

0913
0933

0953
13

33
53

1613
1643

1713
1743

1813
1843

1943
2043

2143
2253

M
ousehole H

arbour 
0648

0718
0748

0818
0848

0918
0938

0958
18

38
58

1618
1648

1718
1748

1818
1848

1948
2048

2148
2258

M
ousehole H

arbour
0651

0721
0751

0821
0851

0921
0941

then at

01
21

41

until

1621
1651

1721
1751

1821
1851

1951
2051

2151
2301

N
ew

lyn
 Red Lion

0657
0727

0757
0827

0857
0927

0947
07

27
47

1627
1657

1727
1757

1827
1857

1957
2057

2157
2307

N
ew

lyn
 Bridge

0700
0730

0800
0830

0900
0930

0950
10

30
50

1630
1700

1730
1800

1830
1900

2000
2100

2200
2310

Alverton
 The Ropew

alk
0704

0734
0804

0834
0904

0934
0954

14
34

54
1634

1704
1734

1804
1834

1904
2004

2104
2204

2314
Penzance bus stn

0712
0742

0812
0842

0912
0942

1002
22

42
02

1642
1712

1742
1812

1842
1912

2012
2112

2212
2322

M
ondays to Saturdays

 excep
t p

ub
lic holid

a
ys

Penzance bus stn A
0900

0930

then at

00
30

until

1800
1830

1930
2030

2130
2240

Alverton
 The Ropew

alk
0906

0936
06

36
1806

1836
1936

2036
2136

2246
N

ew
lyn

 Bridge
0910

0940
10

40
1810

1840
1940

2040
2140

2250
N

ew
lyn

 Red Lion
0913

0943
13

43
1813

1843
1943

2043
2143

2253
M

ousehole H
arbour 

0918
0948

18
48

1818
1848

1948
2048

2148
2258

M
ousehole H

arbour
0921

0951

then at

21
51

until

1821
1851

1951
2051

2151
2301

N
ew

lyn
 Red Lion

0927
1057

27
57

1827
1857

1957
2057

2157
2307

N
ew

lyn
 Bridge

0930
1000

30
00

1830
1900

2000
2100

2200
2310

Alverton The Ropew
alk

0934
1004

34
04

1834
1904

2004
2104

2204
2314

Penzance bus stn
0942

1012
42

12
1842

1912
2012

2112
2212

2322

Sundays
 &
 p
ub

lic holid
a
ys

d
irect b

uses from
 P
enza

nce to S
t Just &

 P
end

een

M
ondays to Saturdays

 excep
t p

ub
lic holid

a
ys

Penzance bus stn stand C
0805

then
hourly 
until

1520
1620

1720
1825

Penzance Jubilee Pool
0822

1522
x

x
x

St Just Bus Station
0841

1541
1646

1746
1851

Botallack Q
ueen's Arm

s
0845

1545
1650

1750
1855

G
eevor Tin M

ine
0849

1549
1654

1754
1859

Pendeen Boscasw
ell Est

0855
1555

1700
1800

1905

Pendeen Boscasw
ell Est

0755
0900

then
hourly 
until

1600
1705

1805
1905

G
eevor Tin M

ine
0758

0903
1603

1708
1808

1908
Botallack Q

ueen's Arm
s

0802
0907

1607
1712

1812
1912

St Just bus station
0809

0914
1614

1719
1819

1919
Penzance Jubilee Pool

x
0933

1633
1738

1838
1938

Penzance bus station
0840

0940
1640

1745
1845

1945

Sundays
 &
 p
ub

lic holid
a
ys

Penzance bus stn stand C
0920

then
hourly 
until

1520
1620

1720
Penzance Jubilee Pool

0922
1522

x
x

St Just Bus Station
0941

1541
1646

1746
Botallack Q

ueen's Arm
s

0945
1545

1650
1750

G
eevor Tin M

ine
0949

1549
1654

1754
Pendeen Boscasw

ell Est
0955

1555
1700

1800

Pendeen Boscasw
ell Est

0900

then
hourly 
until

1600
1705

G
eevor Tin M

ine
0903

1603
1708

Botallack Q
ueen's Arm

s
0907

1607
1712

St Just bus station
0914

1614
1719

Penzance Jubilee Pool
0933

1633
1738

Penzance bus station
0940

1640
1745

I
f you w

a
nt a

 q
uicker rid

e  
out from

 P
enza

nce to  
S
t Just, G

eevor Tin M
ine or 

P
end

een, or a
 sp

eed
ier trip

  
b
a
ck to P

enza
nce, use this b

us 
service - your a

d
ventures by  

b
us ticket is va

lid
 on this  

route too.

inform
ation &

 tickets
adventuresbybus.co.uk

follow
 &
 share 

search adventures by bus 
or tag #

adventuresbybus

try one of our other
adventures by bus

O
P
E
N
 TO

P

O
P
E
N
 TO

P

O
P
E
N
 TO

P

O
P
E
N
 TO

P

A
tlantic C

oaster
B
luff headlands and blissful beaches  

betw
een Padstow

 and N
ew

quay.

D
artm

oor E
xplorer

A
 scenic ride over the w

ild m
oorland   

landscapes of D
artm

oor.

D
iscover E

xeter
S
ee the sights of this cathedral city   

from
 an open-top bus. 

E
xm

oor C
oaster

D
ram

atic scenery w
here E

xm
oor

m
eets the B

ristol C
hannel.

Falm
outh C

oaster
S
ee Falm

outh and Pendennis C
astle

from
 a w

hole new
 perspective.

the Lizard
B
eautiful scenery, w

onderful 
beaches and rugged coves.

S
unseeker

A
n open-top ride w

here the A
tlantic 

rollers sw
eep over soft sandy beaches.

Jurassic C
oaster

U
p hill and dow

n dale along a coast
w
here dinosaurs once roam

ed.

Portland C
oaster

A
 spectacular clim

b on to Portland B
ill

w
ith breathtaking view

s of C
hesil B

each.

O
P
E
N
 TO

P

O
P
E
N
 TO

P

O
P
E
N
 TO

P

O
P
E
N
 TO

P

on Penw
ith and Truro College days these buses 

run 5 m
ins later at these points

Penzance | Land’s End | St Ives | Penzance  daily
Penzance bus station

0830
0930

1030
1130

1230
1330

1430
1530

1630
1750

Penzance Jubilee Pool
0833

0933
1033

1133
1233

1333
1433

1533
1633

1753
N

ew
lyn bridge

0838
0938

1038
1138

1238
1338

1438
1538

1638
1758

Sheffield Long Row
0844

0944
1044

1144
1244

1344
1444

1544
1644

1804
Lam

orna turn
0849

0949
1049

1149
1249

1349
1449

1549
1649

1809
St Buryan post office

0856
0956

1056
1156

1256
1356

1456
1556

1656
1816

Treen bus shelter for Penberth C
ove

0903
1003

1103
1203

1303
1403

1503
1603

1703
1823

Porthcurno car park 
0915

1015
1115

1215
1315

1415
1515

1615
1715

1833
Polgigga duck pond

0919
1019

1119
1219

1319
1419

1519
1619

1719
1837

Land's End arr
0932

1032
1132

1232
1332

1432
1532

1632
1732

1850

stay on bus - no need to change
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x

Land's End dep
0940

1040
1140

1240
1340

1440
1540

1640
1740

1850
Sennen First & Last

0951
1051

1151
1251

1351
1451

1551
1651

1751
1901

Sennen C
ove

0855
0955

1055
1155

1255
1355

1455
1555

1655
1755

1902
Sennen Sunny C

orner
0900

1000
1100

1200
1300

1400
1500

1600
1700

1800
1907

Land's End Airport
0904

1004
1104

1204
1304

1404
1504

1604
1704

1804
1911

St Just bus station 
0915

1015
1115

1215
1315

1415
1515

1615
1715

1815
1919

Botallack m
ain road

0919
1019

1119
1219

1319
1419

1519
1619

1719
1819

G
eevor Tin M

ine
0923

1023
1123

1223
1323

1423
1523

1623
1723

1823
Pendeen Boscasw

ell Stores
0925

1025
1125

1225
1325

1425
1525

1625
1725

1825
M

orvah phonebox
0929

1029
1129

1229
1329

1429
1529

1629
1729

1829
C

arn G
alver Engine H

ouse
0935

1035
1135

1235
1335

1435
1535

1635
1735

1835
Treen G

urnard's H
ead H

otel
0940

1040
1140

1240
1340

1440
1540

1640
1740

1840
Zennor m

ain road
0945

1045
1145

1245
1345

1445
1545

1645
1745

1845
Trevalgan Touring Park turn

0950
1050

1150
1250

1350
1450

1550
1650

1750
1850

St Ives C
inem

a
1000

1100
1200

1300
1400

1500
1600

1700
1800

1900
St Ives M

alakoff bus station arr
1010

1110
1210

1310
1410

1510
1610

1710
1810

1910

stay on bus - no need to change
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x

St Ives M
alakoff bus station dep

0917
1017

1117
1217

1317
1417

1517
1617

1717
1817

1917
C

arbis Bay Longstone C
ross

0924
1024

1124
1224

1324
1424

1524
1624

1724
1824

1924
Lelant village hall

0928
1028

1128
1228

1328
1428

1528
1628

1728
1828

1928
St Ives H

oliday Village
0937

1037
1137

1237
1337

1437
1537

1637
1737

1837
1937

C
row

las Star Inn
0946

1046
1146

1246
1346

1446
1546

1646
1746

1846
1946

M
arazion cem

etery
0950

1050
1150

1250
1350

1450
1550

1650
1750

1850
1950

M
arazion Square

0957
1057

1157
1257

1357
1457

1557
1657

1757
1857

1957
Long Rock M

exico Inn
1002

1102
1202

1302
1402

1502
1602

1702
1802

1902
2002

Penzance heliport
1007

1107
1207

1307
1407

1507
1607

1707
1807

1907
2007

Penzance bus station
1015

1115
1215

1315
1415

1515
1615

1715
1815

1915
2015

Penzance | St Ives | Land’s End | Penzance  daily
Penzance bus station

0800
0900

1000
1100

1200
1300

1400
1500

1600
1700

Long Rock M
exico Inn

0809
0909

1009
1109

1209
1309

1409
1509

1609
1709

M
arazion Square

0815
0915

1015
1115

1215
1315

1415
1515

1615
1715

M
arazion cem

etery
0818

0918
1018

1118
1218

1318
1418

1518
1618

1718
C

row
las Star Inn

0825
0925

1025
1125

1225
1325

1425
1525

1625
1725

St Ives H
oliday Village arrive

0831
0931

1031
1131

1231
1331

1431
1531

1631
1731

St Ives H
oliday Village

0840
0940

1040
1140

1240
1340

1440
1540

1640
1740

Lelant village hall
0846

0946
1046

1146
1246

1346
1446

1546
1646

1746
C

arbis Bay Longstone C
ross

0851
0951

1051
1151

1251
1351

1451
1551

1651
1751

St Ives M
alakoff bus station arrive

0857
0957

1057
1157

1257
1357

1457
1557

1657
1757

   stay on bus - no need to change
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
St Ives M

alakoff bus station depart
0905

1005
1105

1205
1305

1405
1505

1605
1705

1805
St Ives C

inem
a

0909
1009

1109
1209

1309
1409

1509
1609

1709
1809

Trevalgan Touring Park turn
0920

1020
1120

1220
1320

1420
1520

1620
1720

1820
Zennor m

ain road
0925

1025
1125

1225
1325

1425
1525

1625
1725

1825
Treen G

urnard's H
ead H

otel
0931

1031
1131

1231
1331

1431
1531

1631
1731

1831
C

ar C
alver Engine H

ouse
0939

1039
1139

1239
1339

1439
1539

1639
1739

1839
M

orvah phonebox
0943

1043
1143

1243
1343

1443
1543

1643
1743

1843
Pendeen Boscasw

ell Stores
0948

1048
1148

1248
1348

1448
1548

1648
1748

1848
G

eevor Tin M
ine

0950
1050

1150
1250

1350
1450

1550
1650

1750
1850

Botallack m
ain road

0954
1054

1154
1254

1354
1454

1554
1654

1754
1854

St Just bus station
1005

1105
1205

1305
1405

1505
1605

1705
1805

1905
Land's End Airport

1012
1112

1212
1312

1412
1512

1612
1712

1812
1912

Sennen Sunny C
orner

1015
1115

1215
1315

1415
1515

1615
1715

1815
1915

Sennen C
ove

0925
1025

1125
1225

1325
1425

1525
1625

1725
1825

1921
Sennen First & Last

0930
1030

1130
1230

1330
1430

1530
1630

1730
1830

Land's End arrive
0935

1035
1135

1235
1335

1435
1535

1635
1735

1835
   stay on bus - no need to change

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

Land's End depart
0943

1043
1143

1243
1343

1443
1543

1643
1743

1843
Polgigga duck pond

0949
1049

1149
1249

1349
1449

1549
1649

1749
1849

Porthcurno car park
1000

1100
1200

1300
1400

1500
1600

1700
1800

1900
Treen bus shelter for Penberth C

ove
1008

1108
1208

1308
1408

1508
1608

1708
1808

1908
St Buryan post office

1016
1116

1216
1316

1416
1516

1616
1716

1816
1916

Lam
orna turn

1023
1123

1223
1323

1423
1523

1623
1723

1823
1923

Sheffield Long Row
1028

1128
1228

1328
1428

1528
1628

1728
1828

1928
N

ew
lyn bridge

1034
1134

1234
1334

1434
1534

1634
1734

1834
1934

Penzance opp Jubilee Pool
1038

1138
1238

1338
1438

1538
1638

1738
1838

1938
Penzance bus station

1045
1145

1245
1345

1445
1545

1645
1745

1845
1945

unlim
ited travel tickets

W
ith these tickets you can travel w

here you w
ant, w

hen you w
ant, on 

any bus across the county, no m
atter w

hat colour it is, or w
ho’s driving 

- it’s one, big joined up netw
ork.

part of the

netw
ork

For all our ticket options, 
go to cornw

allbykernow
.co.uk 

or get the First B
us app. 

E
nglish N

ational 
C
oncessionaryTravel 

passes accepted

 

7 days £
5

adult        under 19       fam
ily

£
4

£
10

£
20

£
13

.50
£
40

1 day



M
inack Theatre

C
ornw

all’s w
orld fam

ous open-air theatre, created by 
R
ow

ena C
ade in the 1930

s, is carved into the granite 
cliff and set in glorious gardens overlooking the 

spectacular panoram
a of P

orthcurno B
ay.  

Theatre season is M
ay to S

eptem
ber, but it’s a great  

place to visit during the day, w
ith exotic sub-tropical  

gardens adding colour.

D
iscover how

 R
ow

ena built this place, then relax in  
the café that overlooks the theatre and soak up the  
m
agic that is M

inack.

It’s closed w
hen m

atinée perform
ances and children’s  

storytelling perform
ances are on - check before visiting.  

m
inack.com

   0
1736 8

10
 18

1

Porthcurno

A
 s you can see in the picture below

, the beach at 
P
orthcurno is just stunning. It has soft sand and a

 
steeply shelving beach, but the stream

 at the top
 

of the beach is ideal for children to paddle in. 

There are cafés and toilets nearby and spectacular 
w
alks leading aw

ay from
 it.

Telegraph M
useum

T
his w

as the hub of international cable 
com

m
unications from

 1870
 to 1970

 and a training 
college for the com

m
unications industry until 1993.

D
uring the S

econd W
orld W

ar, secret tunnels w
ere dug 

by C
ornish m

iners to house an underground building and
 

com
plete telegraph operations, and these bom

b-proof, 
gas-proof tunnels provided 14 secure cables out of the U

K
 

to its allies. It’s a fascinating place to explore.

E
njoy cakes freshly baked by the 

m
useum

’s chef, and beautifully 
prepared seasonal salads using 
organic leaves from

 chef’s ow
n 

vegetable patch. Fish is sourced
 

from
 nearby N

ew
lyn, sm

oked
 

m
eats from

 S
t Ives, and the 

C
ornish clotted cream

 com
es from

 
the fam

ily-run Trew
ithen D

airy - 
delicious!
 

pkporthcurno.com
                                      0

1736 810
 966

Sennen C
ove

W
ith a few

 shops, nice cafés and a great 
pub in a beautiful setting, S

ennen C
ove 

is a delight. W
hitesands B

each is ideal 
for sw

im
m
ing.

The R
oundhouse and C

apstan G
allery is a

 
show

case for C
ornish art and craft, w

ith w
ork by 

popular C
ornish artists. It w

as built to house the 
capstan w

heel w
hich used to w

inch boats up and dow
n 

the slip, originally part of the w
inding gear of a local tin 

m
ine before the advent of steam

.  

round-house.co.uk  0
1736 871 859

G
eevor Tin M

ine

M
ineral m

ining in C
ornw

all began 4,0
0
0
 years 

ago, and by the 19th century, C
ornw

all becam
e 

the w
orld’s leading supplier of copper. B

y 1860
, 

tin w
as C

ornw
all’s m

ost im
portant m

etal export and
 

this continued through m
uch of the 20

th century.

H
ear the story of tin m

ining and go underground to 
go back in tim

e and learn about the people that w
orked

 
these m

ines.

geevor.com
    0

1736 788 662

A
tlantic O

cean

E
veryw

here you look the scenery is breathtaking, 
w
ith ever-changing view

s of the A
tlantic ocean, 

like this one below
 of C

ape C
ornw

all.

Land’s End

J
utting out into the A

tlantic O
cean, this 

is the m
ost w

esterly point of E
ngland. 

E
njoy a coffee, lunch or delicious 

cream
 tea, or visit the craft-w

orkers at 
G
reeb Farm

. There’s a shopping village, 
too, and a resident artist in the 
P
enw

ith H
ouse gallery.

G
aze out to the Longships 

Lighthouse. Further out are the Isles 
of S

cilly, then nothing until A
m
erica. You 

could take the 1-m
ile w

alk to S
ennen C

ove 
w
ith w

ild flow
ers all around and

  
seabirds w

heeling  
overhead.  

St M
ichael’s M

ount 

T
he rocky island crow

ned by a m
edieval church and

  
castle is a spectacular sight out in M

ount’s B
ay off 

M
arazion, and you can w

alk across at low
 tide  

             (at high tide there are boats to ferry you).

       It’s still hom
e to the S

t A
ubyn fam

ily and a sm
all  

         com
m
unity in the village. E

njoy the  
   astonishing gardens and tour the castle  
to discover its rich history and strange tales.  

stm
ichaelsm

ount.co.uk   0
1736 8

8
7 8

22

Penzance

N
ea

r the top
 of C

ha
p
el S

treet, the tow
n’s 

m
ost historic thoroug

hfa
re, is the E

g
yp

tia
n 

H
ouse, b

uilt in 18
36 d

uring
 a
 na

tiona
l cra

ze for 
E
g
yp

tolog
y, w

hile further d
ow

n is the Turk’s H
ea

d
, 

thoug
ht to b

e the old
est p

ub
 in the tow

n. 

Ta
ke a

 stroll a
round

 M
a
rket Jew

 
S
treet, a

nd
 C
a
usew

a
y H

ea
d
  

to d
iscover shop

s a
long

  
the the a

lleys  
hea

d
ing

 out  
from

 these.

W
ith stunning

 view
s 

over the A
tla

ntic 
O
cea

n, this g
a
llery 

show
ca

ses w
orks by the S

t 
Ives M

od
ernists like B

a
rb
a
ra
 

H
ep

w
orth a

nd
 B
en N

icholson, 
a
long

sid
e a

n ever-cha
ng

ing
 

p
rog

ra
m
m
e of thoug

ht-
p
rovoking

 exhib
itions.

tate.org.uk    0
1736 791 177

N
ew

lyn

A
 rt is never fa

r a
w
a
y in this p

a
rt of C

ornw
a
ll a

nd
 

these ga
lleries show

ca
se the very b

est of na
tiona

l 
a
nd

 interna
tiona

l contem
p
ora

ry a
rt, a

s w
ell a

s w
ork 

by som
e of the b

est a
rtists currently w

orking in the region.

new
lynartgallery.co.uk   0

1736 363 715

St Ives

S
urrounded by gorgeous beaches, this pretty tow

n arcs 
around the harbour w

ith fishing boats bobbing in the 
sea. There are trips round the bay to take, or w

ander 
around the historic w

eb of cobbled streets to discover 
charm

ing independent shops, interesting galleries,  
and great cafés and restaurants, w

hether you  
w
ant a quick cappuccino or nice m

eal.

A
rtists ha

ve flocked
 to S

t Ives for m
a
ny yea

rs a
nd

 it still 
ha

s a
 b
uzzing crea

tive scene. Take a look at the fam
ous 

Leach P
ottery, founded in 1920

, w
hich has contem

porary 
exhibitions, as w

ell as pottery for sale.

A
nd don’t forget the sandy beaches w

ith  
sparkling seaw

ater ideal for sw
im

m
ing,  

sunbathing and, of course,  
building sandcastles!

Tate St Ives


